
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

HRD Evaluator Roster - Sorted By Task Force

Name Task Force Handler Date Last Evaluated Expiration Date

1 Dean, John AZ-TF1 Y 1-Feb-17 1-Feb-20
1 Engelbert, Lynne CA-TF3 Y 28-Oct-18 28-Oct-21
1 Wong, Chuck CA-TF4 Y 8-Jun-19 8-Jun-22
1 Darling, Eric CA-TF5 Y 17-Jan-21 17-Jan-24
1 Gattas, Sharon CA-TF6 Y 31-Jan-20 31-Jan-23
2 Sellas, Peter CA-TF6 Y 31-Jan-20 31-Jan-23
1 Parker, Pamela FL-TF1 Y 5-Feb-21 5-Feb-24
1 Arango, Sylvia FL-TF2 Y 17-Nov-18 17-Nov-21
2 Brown, Jennifer FL-TF2 Y 23-Jun-19 23-Jun-22
1 Hay, Gary IN-TF1 Y 15-Apr-18 15-Apr-21
1 Merrill, Janet MA-TF1 Y 19-Nov-17 19-Nov-20
2 Nesbitt, Karen MA-TF1 Y 22-Nov-20 22-Nov-23
3 Wolcott, Tara MA-TF1 Y 22-Nov-20 22-Nov-23
1 Servais, Jane MD-TF1 Y 28-Feb-18 28-Feb-21
1 Ballard, Lynn MO-TF1 Y 21-Nov-20 21-Nov-23
2 Kelsley, Kathleen MO-TF1 Y 14-May-19 14-May-22
3 Schiltz, Cathy MO-TF1 Y 15-Apr-18 15-Apr-21
1 Comegys, Rhonda NE-TF1 Y 21-Nov-20 21-Nov-23
2 Greubel, Robin NE-TF1 Y 13-May-17 13-May-20
3 Pitcher, Andrew NE-TF1 Y 8-Nov-20 8-Nov-23
1 Vodrazka, Susan NV-TF1 Y 14-May-19 14-May-22
2 McKee, Sheila NV-TF1 Y 17-Jan-21 17-Jan-24
1 Barreto, Anthony NY-TF1 Y 5-Feb-21 5-Feb-24
2 Mateyaschuk, Scott NY-TF1 Y 5-Feb-21 5-Feb-24
1 Bennett, Pam OH-TF1 Y 3-Aug-19 3-Aug-22
2 Newman, Melissa OH-TF1 Y 3-Aug-19 3-Aug-22
1 Burnett, Deborah TN-TF1 Y 8-Nov-20 8-Nov-23
2 Dottore, Anne TN-TF1 Y 5-Jun-18 5-Jun-21
3 Harbin, Kari TN-TF1 Y 10-Jun-18 10-Jun-21
1 Borman, Christy TX-TF1 Y 9-Apr-18 9-Apr-21
2 Corliss, Denise TX-TF1 Y 8-Nov-20 8-Nov-23
1 Baumgartner, Elizabeth UT-TF1 Y 17-Jan-21 17-Jan-24
2 Cain, Jon UT-TF1 Y 22-Mar-18 22-Mar-21
1 Chaney, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y 10-Oct-18 10-Oct-21
2 Kreitler, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y 21-Jun-19 21-Jun-22
3 MacPherson, Teresa VA-TF1 Y 23-Jun-19 23-Jun-22
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U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

HRD Evaluator Roster - Sorted By Division

Name Task Force Handler Division Date Last Evaluated Expiration Date

1 Engelbert, Lynne CA-TF3 Y West 28-Oct-18 28-Oct-21
2 Gattas, Sharon CA-TF6 Y West 31-Jan-20 31-Jan-23
3 Sellas, Peter CA-TF6 Y West 31-Jan-20 31-Jan-23
4 Wong, Chuck CA-TF4 Y West 8-Jun-19 8-Jun-22

1 Ballard, Lynn MO-TF1 Y Central 21-Nov-20 21-Nov-23
2 Baumgartner, Elizabeth UT-TF1 Y Central 17-Jan-21 17-Jan-24
3 Borman, Christy TX-TF1 Y Central 9-Apr-18 9-Apr-21
4 Burnett, Deborah TN-TF1 Y Central 8-Nov-20 8-Nov-23
5 Cain, Jon UT-TF1 Y Central 22-Mar-18 22-Mar-21
6 Comegys, Rhonda NE-TF1 Y Central 21-Nov-20 21-Nov-23
7 Corliss, Denise TX-TF1 Y Central 8-Nov-20 8-Nov-23
8 Dean, John AZ-TF1 Y Central 1-Feb-17 1-Feb-20
9 Dottore, Anne TN-TF1 Y Central 5-Jun-18 5-Jun-21

10 Greubel, Robin NE-TF1 Y Central 13-May-17 13-May-20
11 Harbin, Kari TN-TF1 Y Central 10-Jun-18 10-Jun-21
12 Hay, Gary IN-TF1 Y Central 15-Apr-18 15-Apr-21
13 Kelsley, Kathleen MO-TF1 Y Central 14-May-19 14-May-22
14 McKee, Sheila NV-TF1 Y Central 17-Jan-21 17-Jan-24
15 Pitcher, Andrew NE-TF1 Y Central 8-Nov-20 8-Nov-23
16 Schiltz, Cathy MO-TF1 Y Central 15-Apr-18 15-Apr-21
17 Vodrazka, Susan NV-TF1 Y Central 14-May-19 14-May-22

1 Arango, Sylvia FL-TF2 Y East 17-Nov-18 17-Nov-21
2 Barreto, Anthony NY-TF1 Y East 5-Feb-21 5-Feb-24
3 Bennett, Pam OH-TF1 Y East 3-Aug-19 3-Aug-22
4 Brown, Jennifer FL-TF2 Y East 23-Jun-19 23-Jun-22
5 Chaney, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y East 10-Oct-18 10-Oct-21
6 Darling, Eric CA-TF5 Y East 17-Jan-21 17-Jan-24
7 Kreitler, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y East 21-Jun-19 21-Jun-22
8 MacPherson, Teresa VA-TF1 Y East 23-Jun-19 23-Jun-22
9 Mateyaschuk, Scott NY-TF1 Y East 5-Feb-21 5-Feb-24

10 Merrill, Janet MA-TF1 Y East 19-Nov-17 19-Nov-20
Nesbitt, Karen MA-TF1 Y East 22-Nov-20 22-Nov-23

11 Newman, Melissa OH-TF1 Y East 3-Aug-19 3-Aug-22
12 Parker, Pamela FL-TF1 Y East 5-Feb-21 5-Feb-24
13 Servais, Jane MD-TF1 Y East 28-Feb-18 28-Feb-21
14 Wolcott, Tara MA-TF1 Y East 22-Nov-20 22-Nov-23
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